Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4
This data sheet provides an overview of features and ordering information for the Cisco®
Unified Application Server, an application server for converged voice, video, and data
applications.
Cisco Unified Communications is a comprehensive IP communications system of voice, video,
data, and mobility products and applications. It enables more effective, more secure, more

● .NET Framework Version 3.0
● Microsoft Web Services Extensions
Ordering Information
Developers who want to use the Cisco Unified Application Server together with the Cisco Unified
Application Designer and Cisco Unified Media Engine to create new applications for the Cisco
Unified Communications system of voice, video, and IP communications products, can download
the Cisco Unified Application Server free for development and test use. To download this software,
go to the Download Page of the Cisco Unified Application Environment developer website.
Customers who want to deploy the Cisco Unified Application Server into production environments
must purchase software licenses. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page and refer
to Table 3. For more detailed ordering information and instructions, see the Ordering Guide for the
Cisco Unified Application Environment, or send an email to cuae-sales@cisco.com.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Software License Descriptions
SW/LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 – P remium Edition, 100 Instances, Unlimited UAS2.4-K9-PREM=
SW/LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 – E nhanced Edition, 50 Instances, 150 Limit UAS2.4-K9-ENH=
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 4 of 5
SW/LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 – S tandard Edition, 25 Instances, 50 Limit UAS2.4-K9-STD=
SW/LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 – S mall Environment 2, 16 Instances, 16 Limit UAS2.4-K9-SE16=
SW/LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 – S mall Environment 1, 8 Instances, 16 Limit UAS2.4-K9-SE8=
LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 Enhanc ed to Premium Edition Upgrade UAS2.4-E-P-UPG=
LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 Standa rd to Premium Edition Upgrade UAS2.4-S-P-UPG=
LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 Standa rd to Enhanced Edition Upgrade UAS2.4-S-E-UPG=
LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 Instan ce 10-Pack UAS2.4-INST-10=
LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 Instan ce 50-Pack UAS2.4-INST-50=
LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 Instan ce 100-Pack UAS2.4-INST-100=
LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 Instan ce 500-Pack UAS2.4-INST-500=
LIC/KEY Cisco Unified Application Server 2.4 Instan ce 1000-Pack UAS2.4-INST-1000=
Hardware System Descriptions
HW 7845-H2 Server, Dual Core Xeon 5140 2.33GHz, 4 GB  Memory, 4x72GB HD MCS-7845-H2-IPC1
HW 7845-I2 Server, Dual Core Xeon 5140 2.33GHz, 4 GB  Memory, 4x72GB HD  MCS-7845-I2-IPC1
HW 7835-H2 Server, Dual Core Xeon 5140 2.33GHz, 2 GB  Memory, 2x72GB HD  MCS-7835-H2-IPC1